## **Achievement of Teachers (Awards)**

- 1. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Conferred upon the award of Andhra Pradesh Scientist Award for the year 2020 for the contribution and achievement in the field of Mathematics ,on 22nd March,2021.
- Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Conferred upon the National Integration Award of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana State Sponsored by Health Care International, on 26th January 2018.
- 3. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Conferred upon the ISTE award of Andhra Pradesh & Telangana State Best Engineering Teacher Late Sri Jasti Sree Krishna Murthy Garu Award Sponsored by VNR Vignana Jyothi Institute of Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad on 29th December 2017.
- 4. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Conferred upon the award of Andhra Pradesh State Best Teacher Award for the conribution and achievement in the field of Mathematics and Social responsibility,on 5th September,2017.
- 5. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Conferred upon the award of Distinguished Scientist for the contribution and achievement in the field of Functional Analysis and Optimization Techniques research Awards-VIRA. 2016,on 3rd December 2016.
- 6. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Name included in Marquis Who's Who in the world,2016.
- 7. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Name included in Famous India:Nation's Who's WhoOctober 01,2016.
- 8. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy National Award of Excellence(Adarsh Vidya Saraswati Rashtraiya Puraskar),Letter of Recognition, 5th Day of September 2016.
- 9. Prof .E.Keshava Reddy Name included in Asia/Pasific Who's Who (Vol.XIV)2016.